OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL



| graph of rational cuttons | |
|--|--|
| RESOLUTION NOC.M.SC.m.sCity At | |
| RESOLUTION COMMENDING EARLENE WILLIAMS FOR MORE THAN 31 YEARS OF EXEMPLARY AND DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE CITY OF OAKLAND AND CONGRATULATING HER ON HER RETIREMENT AND BIDDING HER FAREWELL | |
| WHEREAS, Earlene Williams began her employment with the City of Oakland in November 1979 at the Office of General Services and advanced through the ranks and has held a variety of progressively responsible positions and has retired from the Finance and Management Agency as an Executive Assistant to the Agency Director; and | |
| WHEREAS, Earlene Williams was born and raised in Oakland, California and has continued to be an Oakland resident ever since, raised her own daughter Jasmine in Oakland; and | |
| WHEREAS, Earlene Williams is continuously volunteering her time to assist in different citywide programs, including the aimual Combined Charities Campaign and was acknowledged for her volunteer spirit and sense of community, by receiving the Extra Mile Award from the Director of the Finance and Management Agency; and | |
| WHEREAS, Earlene Williams throughout her career was dedicated to the tenets of the City's mission statement rendering effective courteous and responsive service, treating citizens and employees with fairness, dignity and respect and constantly pursuing excellence and | |

timeliness in the delivery of services to the City of Oakland and its citizenry:

WHEREAS, Earlene Williams has earned the respect and admiration of her colleagues and associates and will truly be missed by all of them, now, therefore, be it; and

RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby expresses appreciation and commend Earlene Williams on behalf of the citizens of Oakland for her unwavering support and invaluable contribution to the City; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That a copy of this resolution suitably inscribed to be given to Ms. Earlene Williams as a token of gratitude and sincere appreciation for her devoted service and congratulates her on her retirement and wishes her a happy and healthy life ahead.

| _ | • | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, | , 20 | | |
| PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: | | | |
| AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNI G HAN, NADEL, SCHAAF and P RESIDENT REID | | | |
| NOES - | | | |
| ABSENT - | | | |
| ABSTENTION - | ATTEST:LaTonda Simmons | | |
| | La Tonda Siminons | | |

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California